*TB 9-6625-1062-24
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY TECHNICAL BULLETIN
CALIBRATION PROCEDURE FOR
STANDARD CAPACITORS
FIXED AND VARIABLE
(GENERAL)
Headquarters, Department of the Army, Washington, DC
27 December 2007

PART
NUMBER
NOMINAL
VALUE
(MICROFARAD)
MEASURED
VALUE
(MICROFARAD)
PART
NUMBER
NOMINAL VALUE
(MICROFARAD)
MEASURED
VALUE
(MICROFARAD)
SS-101 0.0001 SS-203 0.02
SS-201 0.0002 SS-303 0.03
SS-301 0.0003 SS-403 0.04
SS-401 0.0004 SS-503 0.05
SS-501 0.0005 SS-603 0.06
SS-601 0.0006 SS-703 0.07
SS-701 0.0007 SS-803 0.08
SS-801 0.0008 SS-903 0.09
SS-901 0.0009 SS-104 0.1
SS-102 0.001 SS-204 0.2
TB 9-6625-1062-24
CALIBRATION MEASUREMENT VALUES - CONTINUED
PART
NUMBER
NOMINAL
VALUE
(MICROFARAD)
MEASURED
VALUE
(MICROFARAD)
PART
NUMBER
NOMINAL VALUE
(MICROFARAD)
MEASURED
VALUE
(MICROFARAD)
SS-202 0.002 SS-304 0.3
SS-302 0.003 SS-404 0.4
SS-402 0.004 SS-504 0.5
SS-502 0.005
SS-602 0.006
SS-702 0.007
SS-802 0.008
SS-902 0.009
SS-103 0.01
UNDER THE CONDITIONS STATED, THE ABOVE MEASURED VALUES ARE IN
ERROR BY NO MORE THAN ± * %. THIS CALIBRATION IS TRACEABLE TO AND
COMPATIBLE WITH NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS MEASUREMENTS.
MEASURED VALUE OF THE 4.5 f ADAPTER WAS__________ F.